ht, in the fifteenth district of originally 
Henry, now DeKalb county, Georgia, more 
particularly described as ‘follows: © Com- 
mencing at ® point on the east side of V 
hoy street, three hundred and ninety-one 
(231) feet south of Wiley street, and run- 
ning thence south one hundred and twenty- 
five (125) feet; thence east one hundred 
und thirty-eight (188) feet; thence north 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
thence west one hundred and thirty 

to point of beginning, being lots 
ht, "twenty-nine, thirty, talrty- 

a thirty-two of the Dabigren proper. 
ty, and being the same property conveyed 
by E. M. Reisman to Cari and Leopold 
Wolfsheimer, by deed dated March 19, 1907,

[...]

property as ‘per plat recorded in Deed Book 
SS page 531, described as follows: Com- 
mencing at the northwest corner of Wiley 
aud Dabigren a nd running thence 
north along the west side of Dahigren 
street two hundred (200) feet; thence north~ 
west two hundred and seventy-six (276) 
feet; thence south Beast side of 
noy ‘street one hundred and fifty-four ( 
feet to Wiley street; thence southeast along 
the northeast side of Wiley street two hun- 
dred and elghty-elght (288) feet to th 
point of beginning, being the same proper.